1. Parts of West and Central Africa are experiencing an outbreak of Ebola Virus Disease. Have you heard of this recent outbreak in Africa?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1009 458 551 240 398 371 44 218 444 303
Weighted 1009 489 520 282 373 354 78 380 396 155
Yes 956 469 487 263 353 339 70 351 381 153
95% 96% 94% 93% 95% 96% 90% 92% 96% 99%
* G FG
No 53 21 33 18 20 15 8 29 15 2
5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 8% 4% 1%
I* HI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How concerned are you, if at all, that the Ebola Virus Disease may be transmitted to Canada by a person who has visited the outbreak areas in Africa and who has then unwittingly infected others

through travel and contact?

Male

Female

AGE

35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1009 458 551 240 398 371 44 218 444 303
Weighted 1009 489 520 282 373 354 78 380 396 155
Very concerned 387 177 210 114 139 134 25 175 140 46
38% 36% 40% 41% 37% 38% 33% 46% 35% 30%
* HI
Somewhat concerned 405 205 200 101 155 150 28 136 177 65
40% 42% 38% 36% 41% 42% 36% 36% 45% 42%
* G
Not very concerned 182 88 94 59 64 60 20 56 67 40
18% 18% 18% 21% 17% 17% 25% 15% 17% 26%
* GH
Not at all concerned 35 19 16 8 16 11 5 13 12 5

3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

3%

6%

3%

3%

3%

*

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat concerned) 792 383 410 215 293 284 54 311 316 111
79% 78% 79% 76% 79% 80% 69% 82% 80% 71%
* | |
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all concerned) 217 107 110 66 80 70 24 69 79 44
21% 22% 21% 24% 21% 20% 31% 18% 20% 29%
* GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think that health, government and other officials are taking enough precautions and preparations to ensure that the virus does not come into Canada?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1009 458 551 240 398 371 44 218 444 303
Weighted 1009 489 520 282 373 354 78 380 396 155
Yes (Net) 727 351 377 219 266 242 50 271 288 119
72% 72% 73% 78% 71% 68% 64% 71% 73% 77%
E *
Yes, very much 155 81 74 56 46 53 14 49 65 28
15% 17% 14% 20% 12% 15% 18% 13% 16% 18%
D *
Yes, somewhat 573 269 303 163 220 190 36 222 223 91
57% 55% 58% 58% 59% 54% 46% 58% 56% 59%
*
No (Net) 282 139 143 62 107 112 28 109 108 36
28% 28% 27% 22% 29% 32% 36% 29% 27% 23%
C *
No, somewhat 178 87 91 47 67 64 19 64 68 27
18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 18% 25% 17% 17% 17%
*
No, not at all 104 52 52 15 41 48 9 45 40 10
10% 11% 10% 5% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 6%
C C * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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